FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 JMB 0651 0027



01-08-2003



1 Commerce 1878 Office ARK

102331067

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document Submission Type Conveyance Type x New x Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 11 15 01 Reel# Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document | Frame # Reel# Conveying Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name | MATRA NORTEL COMMUNICATIONS 11 15 01 Limited Partnership [xx] Corporation Association Individual Other x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FRANCE Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS DBA/AKA/TA Composed of RUE JEAN-PIERRE TIMBAUD Address (line 1) Address (line 2) BATIMENT JEAN-PIERRE TIMBAUD Address (line 3) | MONTIGNY-LE-BRETONNEUX FRANCE State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FRANCE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

01/07/2003 LMUELLER 00000100 2252443

01 FC:8521

40.00 OP

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 05/3009 OMB 0551-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Address Enter for the first R	Receiving Party only.
Name BREWSTE	R TAYLOR	
Address (line 1) TRANSPO	IOMAC PLAZA	
Address (line 2) 1199 NO	RTH FAIRFAX STREET	
Address (line 3) SUITE 9	00	
	RIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 739-4900
Name LARSON 8		
Address (line 1) BREWSTER	TAYLOR	
Address (line 2) TRANSPOT	OMAC PLAZA	
Address (Mne 1) 1199 NOF	TH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900	
Address (line 4) ALEXANDE	IA, VIRGINIA 22314	
· ugoo	tal number of pages of the attached conveyance do	ocument # 4
	ny attachments. n Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Appl	ication Number(s) Regist	tration Number(s)
	2,252,443	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#[1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed XX Deposit Account	40.00
	sit account or If additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#[12-0555]
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No
Statement and Signatu	re	
	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ad	
RDFWCMDD M***	B. J. L	DECEMBER 30, 2002
BREWSTER TAYI Name of Person Sig		DECEMBER 30, 2002 Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

WHEREAS, MATRA NORTEL COMMUNICATIONS (ASSIGNOR), a French corporation formerly called MATRA COMMUNICATION, having a mailing address at 50, rue du Président Sadate, 29000 Quimper, France, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,252,443, dated June 15, 1999; and

WHEREAS, EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS (ASSIGNEE), a French corporation, having a mailing address at Rue Jean-Pierre Timbaud, Bâtiment Jean-Pierre Timbaud, 78180 Montigny-Le-Bretonneux, France, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

EXECUTED this 15th day of November 2001.

MATRA NORTEL COMMUNICATIONS

By:____

Michel Clement
Chief Executive Officer

EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS

Jacques PAYER

Président Directeur Général

Position:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0188

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of	
MATRA COMMUNICATION))
Registration No. 2,252,443))
Issued: JUNE 15, 1999) }
Mark: DATAPOL) }

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and hereby appoints Marvin Petry. Ross F. Hunt, Jr. and Kevin R. Klein, each a member of the Bar of the State of Virginia, Douglas E. Jackson and William E. Jackson, each a member of the Bar of the District of Columbia, Brewster Taylor, a member of the Bar of the State of Massachusetts and B. Aaron Schulman, a member of the Bar of the State of Maryland, of the firm of LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC, with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its attorneys to prosecute this application for registration, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive all Notices and process in connection therewith.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC, whose postal address is 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900. Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

EADS DEFENCE AND SECURITY NETWORKS 29 octobre 20021 Signature

R. BLAIN ENEKAL COUNSER

TRADEMARK **RECORDED: 12/30/2002** REEL: 002644 FRAME: 0189